JONES DAY

77 WEST WACKER
CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-1692

TELEPHONE: 312-782-3939 « FACSIMILE: 312-782-8585
(312) 269-4151
bjspringer@jonesday.com

397498:1429074
083264-025017 July 13, 2004

Ms. Elizabeth A. Rolando
Chief Clerk

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701

Re: Aqua Illinois, Inc. (formerly Consumers Illinois Water Company)
Dockets 03-0455 and 03-0550 (Consolidated)

Dear Ms. Rolando:

Attached for electronic filing on behalf of Aqua Illinois, Inc. (“Aqua” or the “Company™)
are the Surrebuttal Testimony and Exhibits of Terry J. Rakocy (Aqua Exhibit 1.0 (SR), AQUA
Exhibit 1.1 (SR) and AQUA Exhibit 1.2 (SR)).

Very truly yours,

Enclosure

cc: Service List
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Boyd J. Springer, an attorney, hereby certifies that he served copies of the attached
Surrebuttal Testimony and Exhibits of Terry J. Rakocy (Aqua Exhibit 1.0 (SR), AQUA Exhibit
1.1 (SR) and AQUA Exhibit 1.2 (SR)) on the individual(s) shown below, via electronic mail

delivery, on July 13, 2004.

J iBo d { Springer

CHI-1429074v1




Larry Jones

Administrative Law Judge
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
ljones@icc.state.il.us

Steve Hickey

Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
shickey@icc.state.il.us

Ray Pilapil

Water Department

Financial Analysis Division
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
rpilapil@icc.state.il.us

Janis Von Qualen

Office of General Counsel
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
jvonqual@icc.state.il.us

William R. Johnson

Financial Analysis Division
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
bjohnson@icc.state.il.us

Bonita A. Pearce

Financial Analysis Division
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
bpearce@icc.state.il.us
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SERVICE LIST

Phil A. Hardas

Financial Analysis Division
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
phardas@icc.state.il.us

Mike Luth

Financial Analysis Division
Illinois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
mluth@icc.state.il.us

Scott Struck

Financial Analysis Division
I1linois Commerce Commission
527 East Capitol Avenue
Springfield, IL 62701
sstruck@icc.state.il.us

Kevin B. Gordon

Attorney for Board of Education of Lake Zurich
Community Unit School District No. 95
Scariano, Himes and Petrarca, CHTD.

Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 3100

180 North Stetson

Chicago, IL 60601-6714
kgordon@edlawyer.com

Christopher L. Petrarca

Attorney for Board of Education of Lake Zurich
Community Unit School District No. 95
Scariano, Himes and Petrarca, CHTD.

Two Prudential Plaza, Suite 3100

180 North Stetson

Chicago, IL 60601-6714
cpetrarca@edlawyer.com
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